

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP 14292

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/							
BID OPENING DATE:	 	12/17/	2008	1000111001100000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73		
0001		1	ОВ		702 73		456,700 00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND		A 20 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2
						-	
						,	
	1				HASING DIVISION,		000 DEC 17 P 1: 01
		-		§	IRGINIA DEPARTME ON, IS SOLICITIN	1	
			ł.	ì	FOR A CONTRACT T	l .	STATE OF WV
	ļ		1		PERFORM RECLAMA	į.	
	1			l .	LEIGH COMMERCIAL REVOKED PERMIT	1	79
	II .			l .	APPROXIMATELY 25	I .	1
	LOCATE	D NEAR	LAYL	AND,	WV IN FAYETTE CO	UNTY.	
	THE RE	CLAMAT	TON S	нан	BE PERFORMED UND	FR THE GUIDANC	F .
					N OF THE AGENT A		
	1		1		OF WEST VIRGINIA	, DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENV	/IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.	no establishment of the control of t	***
	A MANE	DATORY	ON-SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	
	i	18/200			I and the second	ATTEND THE PRE	BI
	CONFER	RENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BID DISQUALI	FICATION.	
	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:F	ROM THE MEADOW B	RIDGE POST OFF	ICE
	1	STATE R	1	1		MILE AND TURN	
	1	OWARD			RAVEL 0.1 MILE A KUS MOUNTAIN ROA		
	1		1		TO COUNTY ROUTE	1	I
•	ROAD).	TRAV	EL 2.	O MIL	ES AND TURN RIGH	T ONTO THE MIN	E
	SITE.						
	ALL WO	ORK MUS	T BE	COMPL	ETED IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH THE	
	1				NS PREPARED BY T		
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		0.77
SIGNATURE Py 7	ns		,	Roger 1	.Collins, Jr. TELEPHONE	765-3521	12-16-08
TITLE DECK 10	in the	FI	EIN 0	2-050	7055/s		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for **Quotation**

Ţ

DEP14292

PAGI

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

11/06/	2008	######################################	MS OF SAL		SHIPA			EOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		12/17/	2008			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		DEPAR	ì		CTION AND DMINISTRA		ŧ		D	
	TION F REQUIT REQUIT THE NED VENDOR CHAPTH RESULT NOTH CE WIT RECT PROCEE CAGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH HERE I WAGE	IRGINI OR A P ES EAC AT TH D. TH AND S 'S COM R 21 O E SIGN IN DI TO PR 65 CAL EIVED. ED PUR D. LATION TO CAN TO CAN TO ARE HE SPE N. ATES:	UBLICAME OF ICE	IMPR DOR T E SED LOSED WEST RCHAS IFICA LOSE LOSE LOSE LOSE LOSE LOSE LOSE LOSE	1D-5 PROVOVEMENT COVEMENT COMENT COME	ONSTRUCTS A BIDAVIT ON AFFI ID AS EOVISION CODE. AVIT WILL BID CT IS TENOTIC SPECIFI CONSID PURCHAS MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR THE BID UBCONTR	TION C D FORP F COMP DAVIT VIDENC S FAILU TH BE P E TO TH ERED RE ENG UP OR WORD AND C ACTOR	ONTRACT THE WORK LIANCE W MUST BE E OF THE RTICLE 11 RE TO SUI BID SHAP ERFORMED ROCEED E FULLY OTICE TO SERVES TO ON WRITT KMANSHIP T CONFORM ONTRACT	TO ITH D, B- LL HEN M	
	RATES TO WES	AS EST T VIRG	ABLIS INIA	HED F CODE TO TH	OR FAYETT 21-5A, ET IS PROJEC	E COUNT , SEQ. T)	Y, PUR (PREV			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	P	ATE	
TITLE		FE	iin			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BI	E NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14292

PA	GE
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%Т-₽ ∓О

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	12/17/2008	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
INTERE REQUIF OR IN	EST FOR PAYMENTS RED BY STATE LAW! ANY AMERICAN IN:	RENCES MADE TO ARB DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN CONTAINED IN THIS STITUTE OF ARCHITEC TRACT ARE HEREBY D	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
		VENDOR IS REQUIR		
	F THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MMERCIAL GENERAL NCE OF CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURANC UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF \$250,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNIS	SH PROOF OF BUILI	SURANCE: SUCCESSFU DERS RISK - ALL RIS D% OF THE AMOUNT OF	SK INSURANCE IN	
THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER	ID PAYABLE TO THE TTED WITH EACH BE R SHALL ALSO FURI IAL BOND FOR 1009 MAY BE PROVIDED DCABLE LETTER OF NT SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA EU OF A BOND WILL \$100,000. PERSO TABLE IN LIEU OF	NISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A C CREDIT, OR BOND FU AUTHORIZED TO DO A. A LETTER OF CRE ONLY BE ALLOWED FONAL OR BUSINESS CH THE 5% BID BOND, P	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
SIGNATURE	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS DATE	
		internova .		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ī

DEP14292

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 **COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING** PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN		TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/		<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	88888888888888	12/17/	<u> </u>	101000100000000000000000000000000000000	BID (DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	() MA	AINTENA ING THE	NCE B	OND: ING S	ERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR N YSTEM WILL BE A F		
	REV. 1	ICCESSI	UL VE		TRACTORS LICENSE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE	NS DEST MUST T SING BO SE. AF BY CONT OL COMF	RING BE LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQUIF RFORM CONTRACTING . THE WEST VIRGIOWERED TO ISSUE TO THE TO THE TOP TO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
	PROSPE		BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUI		
	BIDDER CONTRA	TO CO	MPLET NAME:	E: Col	lins. Building 3. C WV.20956	bontacting, Inc.	
	THE SU	ICCESSF	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOR		
				STAT AND T	PLICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCHASINHE INFORMATION PR	ROVIDED IN	
SIGNATURE				osc nc)	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE			F68.1				
IIIICE			EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REP14292

PΑ	GE :
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED	T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO/B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/200	8				***************************************
BID OPENING DATE:	12/17	/2008	BID (DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
DIV		THE SOLE A	TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI		
ANY OR Des	OTHER S	OURCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, WI ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
FOR	BANKRUP LY NULL	TCY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ION, THIS CONTRAC ND IS TERMINATED	CT IS AUTOMATI-	
PRE	FERENCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
1.	PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE PRODUCT	ING DIVISIO RACTOR MAY CONTRACT P	IZED BY THE DIRECT N PURSUANT TO SUIT USE OR SUPPLY STEROJECT OTHER THAN HE UNITED STATES.	BSECTION 2 BELOW, EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
	CON OF STR OR OR EQU SUC STA	STRUCTION OOR OTHER IM UCTURE, INC HIGHWAYS, O COOLING OR IPMENT, OR H PROJECTS, TE OF WEST	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT LE R THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF ANI PURSUANT TO A COUNTY VIRGINIA FOR WHICH R AFTER JUNE 6, 2	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING IS OR OTHER O MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	·
	B. "ST		S" MEANS PRODUCTS		
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP14292

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-P P ∓0

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	12/17/2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QL	JANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NU		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
C	FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B BESSEMER . "UNITED S AMERICA A	BY A COMBINATIONS, FROM SASIC OXYGEN, EOR OTHER STEEL TATES" MEANS TO INCLUDES ALR, SUBJECT TO	E SIMILAR FION OF T STEEL MAD ELECTRIC MAKING THE UNITE L TERRIT	LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
W	HE DIRECTOR RITING, AUTH RODUCTS IF:	OF THE PURCHAS ORIZE THE USE	OF FOREI	GN STEEL	
A	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. THE COST	FOR EACH CONTE E TENTH OF ONE TRACT COST OR OLLARS (2,500. FOR THE PURPO IS THE VALUE OR RED TO THE PRO	PERCENT TWO THOU .00), WHI DSES OF T DF THE ST	SAND FIVE CHEVER IS HIS SECTION, EEL PRODUCT	
В	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY		ED STEEL TED STAT ARE NOT R	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
3.	VIOLATION	TOR WHO USES SOME THIS SECTION OF THIS SECTION OF THE SECTION OF T	ON MAY B	E SUBJECT	
REV.	10/01/01	Name and American			
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND COND	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 277

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14292

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTE	D	TEF	IMS OF SAI	Œ	S)	IP VIA		O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/2	8008			······					
BID OPENING DATE:		12/17/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	XHIBI		MINUM	, GLA	SS & ST	EEL IN PU	JBLIC WO	RKS	
I S A P I M S G I F D	EQ., ILTERA LUBLIC N THE LORE TO LUBLIC LUBL	ORDANCEVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	ACT FR, IMRE THEL OR WITH RODUC S OF TE OF SS TH	OR CONS PROVEME E COST NLY, WH HERE MO E STATE TS PROD MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50,	NT OR MAI IS MORE T ERE THE C RE THAN I WILL ACC UCED IN T	RECONS INTENANC IHAN \$50 COST OF LO,000 P CEPT ONL IHE UNIT JIPMENT JALL BE ESS THAN	TRUCTION, E OF, ,000 AND, STEEL IS OUNDS OF Y ALUMINU ED STATES PURCHASED MADE OF COST OF	M .
F A T 2 P P L D	OREIGI CCEPTI O BE I 0% OR RODUC' RODUC' ABOR S	N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	INUM, THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	GLASS OST OF UCH COS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	OR STEEL DOMESTIC T IS UNRE	PRODUCT PRODUCT ASONABL FOR FOR LASS OR A "SUB UNITED MAY BE	S MAY BE S IS FOUN E IF IT I EIGN MADE STEEL STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED	S
P D A	ROVIS: ETERM: LUMIN	IONS, INES T UM, GL	THE S HAT T ASS O	PENDI HERE R STE	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT	ONTRACT L CER OF TH A BID FOR IS REASO PRODUCTS,	E SPEND LIKE F NABLE A	ING UNIT OREIGN ND LOWER	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CC	NDITIONS	İDATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				Am		e to be Noted About
							AD	UNESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T

DEP14292

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521
COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING
PO BOX 277
390 CORLEY ROAD
FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED	T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	12/17	//2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QL	JANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REDUC ALL V	TION I	N THE LOWES	N WRITING, A REEV ST BID FOR SUCH D CATE IN THEIR BID MINUM, GLASS OR S	OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV.					
I I	E FOR	[]	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO AB	IDE BY	THE FOLLO	R AND/OR AGENCY S WING SCHEDULE IN ADDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	
AND S AND L PURCH SEND	LIST SPECIFI IST SH IASING A COPY	OF ALL PAR CATIONS FOR ALL BE FOR DIVISION.	WARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STA	DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
OPENI BUYER	ESTED NG DAT	PARTIES AND E. ANY ADI N FOURTEEN	SEND THE ADDENDUM D, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDE DIVIS THAT SHALL	RS AN ION. APPLY ALSO	D SUBMITTI THE SAMI TO THE APPLY TO AI	RULES AND RE	E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY	
SIGNATURE		SEE RI	L EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
ORIGINAL ORE			ELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14292

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 12/17/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 RFQ #DEP14292 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14292

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

200

*304122954 304-765-3521
COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING
PO BOX 277
390 CORLEY ROAD
FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 12/1	7/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
and the state of t		444		
n	m			
			GNATURE	
Collins By	ildim & Contr	octino Inc.	MATS A LINA	
		, racing, 2219cu	MPANY	
12-10	¢48	acting, Inc	TE	
REV. 11/96				
	NO	TICE		
				-
A SIGNED B	ID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
DEPAR	TMENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
PURCH	ASING DIVISI			
1	ING 15			
1 I	WASHINGTON S	i i		
CHARL	ESTON, WV 2	2505-0150		

		THIS INFORMATION		
	PE OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	CE	23		
REQ. NO.:	l ne	P14292		
		- 1 de 7 fm		
BID OPENIN	G DATE: 12	/17/2008		
BID OPENIN	G TIME: 1:	30 P.M.		
DIEVSE DOU	VIDE A EAY N	UMBER IN CASE IT	TO NECESCADA	
		NG YOUR BID:	IO HECEGOMNI	
	cefbe	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NITIONE	
SIGNATURE	OEC AC	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			TO DE MOTIDO
			AUDHESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ O

SHIP VIA

RFO NUMBER DEP14292

······································	AGI	=	30
	1	1	

FREIGHT TERMS

Δ Γ	DRESS CO	SDESDOME	VEVICE TO	ATTENT	ON OF
		14 3 pm (m) 1			CITY CITY

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT: OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

FOB

11/06/										
BID OPENING DATE: 1		12/17/2008			BID OF		OPENING T	<u>IME 01</u>	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	INUMBER	UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT	
	- PLEASE CONCER			UOTE:	AME OF	la5-352/ person to L Collings				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DEP14	4292 *****	* TOTAL:	456,700°C	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	DATE		
TITLE		FE		10100000			ADDRE		TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. CB-23 ()49 DEP14292

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR: (2) 100 Revised to 2 Contracting Too

		رااد	no Building & Contracting Inc.		
ITEM NO	. QUANT	TTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			BID SCHEDULE		
			PERMIT NAME: Raleigh Commercial Development Corporation		
			PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>149-79</u>	A STATE OF THE STA	
			The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		
			WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
1.0	LUMP	SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8,000</u>
2.0	LUMP	SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>Ø</u>
3.0	LUMP	SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000
4.0	LUMP	SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000
5.0	LUMP	SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>15,000</u>
6.0			REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP	SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000
6.2	LUMP	SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>15;000</u>
6.3	LUMP	SUM	MULCH	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>10,000</u>
6.4	LUMP	SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000 \$ 12,500 \$ 3,000
7.0	LUMP	SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000
8.0			CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
8.1	LUMP	SUM	SLUDGE CELL A	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>40,000</u>
8.2	LUMP	SUM	SLUDGE CELL B	LUMP SUM	\$40,000 \$45,000

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. DEP14292

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDO	R: Collin	5 Building & Contracting, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.0		EXISTING SEDIMENT CONSTROL STRUCTURES		
9.1	LUMP SUM	UPGRADE POND THREE (3)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,000</u> \$ <u>5,000</u>
9.2	LUMP SUM	UPGRADE SEDIMENT CELL TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000
9.3	LUMP SUM	UPGRADE POND EIGHT (8)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>10,000</u>
9.4	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE POND FIVE (5)	ł	\$ 5,000
10.0	1000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$ 5,000
11.0		RIP-RAP DITCH		
11.1	LUMP SUM	DITCH FIVE (5)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>1,500</u>
11.2	LUMP SUM	DITCH SIX (6)	LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 21,000</u>
11.3	LUMP SUM	DITCH SEVEN (7)		\$ 14,200
11.4	LUMP SUM	DITCH NINE (9)	LUMP SUM	
11.5	LUMP SUM	DITCH TEN (10)	LUMP SUM	
11.6	LUMP SUM	DITCH ELEVEN (11)		\$ 1,200
11.7		DITCH TWELVE (12)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2,000</u>
12.0		GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH/SPILLWAY		
12.1	LUMP SUM	POND THREE (3) SPILLWAY	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,000</u> \$ <u>32,500</u>
12.2	LUMP SUM	SEDIMENT DITCH SPILLYWAY	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>32,500</u>

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER___PAGE 021 DEP14292 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR: (201) in 5 Pui) divo 3 Contractive Tor

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	ns Building & Contracting, Inc.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	
14.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD		\$ <u>75,000</u>
.5.0	LUMP SUM	TOP DRESSING	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000
6.0	_250 TON	LIMING	\$ 100 00	\$ <u>/5,000</u>
7.0	700 TON	HIGH CALCIUM CARBONATE FINES	LUMP SUM \$ 1000 PER TON \$ 5500 PER TON	\$ <u>38,50</u>
8.0	3000 LF	SILT FENCE	\$ 200 PER LF	s <u>6,000</u>
		-		
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT149-79_		s 456,70
				٠
	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY			
			,	

RFQ No. DEP14292

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ollins Buil	ding 3	Contracting, Inc	1
Authorized Signature:	£.	nh	Date:	12-16-08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	d 07/01/08)	"		

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP	14292

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS	, That we, the undersigned,	Collins Building 8	Contracting, Inc.
	of Flatwoods	, <u>WV</u>	·	, as Principal, ar	nd <u>United States Surety Company</u>
	of <u>Timonium</u>	, <u>MD</u>	, a corporation	organized and exist	ting under the laws of the State of
	MD with its princ	cipal office in the City	of <u>Timonium</u>	, as Surety, are l	held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of <u>Fi</u>	ve Percent of Amount Bid	(\$5%) for the payment of which,
well ar	nd truly to be made, we j	ointly and severally b	oind ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, execu	tors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the a	above obligation is su	uch that whereas the Princip	oal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Depar	tment of Administration a	ı certain bid or propo	osal, attached hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
<u>DEP</u>	14292 - Raleigh Comr	nercial Developme	ent Corporation - Accordi	ng to Plans & Spe	ecifications
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreer	and shall furnish any oth ment created by the acce	e accepted and the F ner bonds and insura eptance of said bid, the understood and agr	ance required by the bid or p hen this obligation shall be r reed that the liability of the S	proposal, and shall in mull and void, other	ce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the van paired or affected by an notice of any such exten	y extension of the tin	stipulates and agrees that the obligee	the obligations of sa may accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and S	urety have hereunto set the	ir hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations
have o	aused their corporate se	als to be affixed here	eunto and these presents to	be signed by their	proper officers, this
17th	day ofDecer	nber <u>200</u>	8.		
Princip	oal Corporate Seal			,,, ,, , , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	g & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal) った。 (Must be President or
					(Must be President or Vice President)
				Roger L. Collin	s, Jr. President (Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal			United States S	Surety Company
				H	(Name of Surety)
			Gregory T. Gordon	By: (C), WV Resident Agen	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

76367

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVev, Patricia A. Move, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 27th day of June, 2008.

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

STATE OF MARYLAND **BALTIMORE COUNTY**

SS:

On this 27th day of June, A. D. 2008, before me personally came Peter W. Carman, Vice President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney. GRZYMA

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008

MORE COU RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other insurance frequency to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

